03-527-CD ) .
RKR Enterprises, Inc. vs. Dick's Excavating
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> NOTICE OF APPEAL
.CO ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ERGM
N T

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
Cieaeeivao (o,

COMMON PLEAS No. 2.0 - SL- O

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

Dick's Excavating, et al

DDORESS O PP ; * 46_35-0E2 ODE
SCI Somerset, 1600 Walters Mill Road Somerset - PA 15510
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF /Pr‘aml//f/ fDefendant)
3/11/03 RKR Enterprises, Inc. vs. Dick's Excavating, et al

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

TA 19 CV=511-02 , /Qq M@%
LT 19

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required ulw'er Pa.

If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B. o - .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | 'VO- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL,

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon RKR Enterprises, Inc.
Name of appellee(s)

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

{Common Pleas No, _ =923 - 52N~-¢9

} within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

W@W

G Sﬁnaff of appellant or his attorney or agent
. ojpin G. Achille, Esqgquire
RULE: To RKR Enterprises, Inc. , appellee(s) ktorn £ A ! 1lq £

Name of appellee(s) ey or ppe an

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) 1fyoudo not file a complaint‘ within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mziling. i M
Date:Peev. 9 . ,H9- LoD . )

wlk\.\ A ne P S Woaie Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILED
AR 082003 (i)

wm[zree ,Ll\ Mé%aw
m
Wg}‘gthgn@t&fy

(o Ores

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



L 4
PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF - ;ss
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
D acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No._______, upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) , 19 , [:l by personal service D by (certified) {registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,on
,19 D by personal service I:l by (certified) (registered} mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

D and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on .19 , [:] by personal service [:] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS_______ DAY OF , .19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19




+f

- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGN‘I\ESI\IET/TRANSCRIPT

T PLAINTIFF/JUDGMEQII 0);f
46-3-02 'RKR ENTERPRISES, ING. 7
DJ Name: Hon. RR]., BOX 206
RICHARD A. IRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
sogess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
. DEFENDANT/AJUDGMENT C ITOR:
recpnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 DICK'S EXCAVAT%%H,QKBE?IESSAL. 7

SCI SOMMERSET

1590 WALTERS MILL ROAD
(SOMMERSET, PA 15510
 FULLINGTON, JR., RICHARD FC0313

SCI SOMMERSET Docket No.: CV-0000511-02
1600 WALTERS MILL ROAD Date Filed: 10/31/02
SOMMERSET, PA 15510

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

E{] Judgment was entered for: (Name) —RKR_ENTERPRISES, INC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)  DICR'S EXCAVATING

in the amount of $ 1.197 .80 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/11/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. . (Date & Time)
|___] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,130.80
Judgment Costs $¢-gg
I d -—_——— vV
D This case dismissed without prejudice. :&irriztyoge\tjaus gment g .00
Total $.1,197.80

D Amount of Judgment Subject to -
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits

$
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE..

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

MAR 11 2003 _ .
Date L0 O Jwoa. O , District Justice
I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPC 315-03



APR 0 92003
. ks o Nlllem A Shaw
I I v Ffétﬁshe‘sary . ‘,f i ;J }r{;%
N LR e rove .y i Gl e PR W \x".t.rr! ‘,J}h .,'&L“f'.,




NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FROM
\.\ ET\" O

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
Cienegdre.n (o,

COMMON PLEAS No. 2.0 >3- 51T~ ¢ O

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appea! from the .udgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

Dick's Excavating, et al

MAG. DIST. NO. CR NAME OF D.J.

. 46-3~02
SCI Somerset, 1600 Walters Mill Road Somerset PA 15510
DATE OF JUDGMENT : IN THE CASE OF‘/F’/amn//L. L% 'ﬁi PR [N [ AR TR 0 4 {Defendanch, € 4
3/11/03 ’ RKR Enterprises, Inc. vs. Bick's Excavating, et al.

SIGNATURE OF APFELLANT OR HIS ATTORWNEY OR AGENT

TA19_CV=511-02 . JD. R LE
LT 19

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required ur(dér Pa.

©| If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B. ) ] o ]
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as No. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL,

Signature 6f Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTE‘R RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon RKR Enterprises, Inc.
Name of appellee(s)

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

(Common Pleas No. 2003~ 520~ €O ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

~ | H<:ﬁ?’:>

= LT G. A Si natiri of appﬁ//ant or his attorney or agent
— n c e, Esquire
RULE: To RKR'\Enterpr:Lses, Inc, % , appellee(s).~ ..
- Name of appellee(s) orney far %ppel~lant» o,

{1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within' twenty {20) d\éjys aftér_ the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.
e s e

(2) If you do not file a complaint W|th|n th|s t|me a JUﬁGM N'.YC{O’F NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

; B YRS TR KO A UMAL

- s

3

1

aqn 30 (THUCT KOUCHOR 311 10048,
{3) The date of service of this rule if ser\nce,was»tgy gjat\llks)the Qate q&g}ﬂl}@g; ‘ M
Date:“p“‘\- 9 ,19"—1.00*.3; ‘ )

Whatvm e B (; W aw_ Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

' | heraby certify this to be a true
Lo - : and attested copy of the original
Ny TR () statement filed in this case.
APR 09 2003
NPT R

Attest, ot £4..

Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN FIVE (5} DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD .ss

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
E acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. M7‘|§\P\ the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service) _BPYil 11, 2003 . [] bypersonal service ¥ ] by (certified) ¥&HKXXK) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) RKR Enterprises, Inc. on

April 11. ,2@03 D by personal service @ by (certified) (2e32¢) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

@ and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on April 11, 2003 , [:] by personal service @ by (certified) HetRaeH)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND,SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ) 622£;Z£222
THS_JLEE__DAYOF_124QAA£_____,ﬁhék?DB (

. o) C/. Achille Signature of affiant
S/gnature of official before who aff/dawt was made
0 “ar Y a.b / 1<
Title of official
My commission expires on , 19
NOTARIAL SEAL

CAROL A. COX, NOTARY PUBLIC
BROOKVILLE BOROUGH, COUNTY OF JEFFERSON
PO E NS ST BN IR

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 29, 2006
’ CC
SNSRI TET AN SN 0 538

AR LR W AN O APR 1 4 200 %
£d0S 2o A9A

Y
P

William A. $h
Prgtheﬁotar?'w

LA Jaulis
WILI0N I3 L]
nued oA



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JUDGI\‘ILI\ESr‘éT/T RANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF/JJUDGME OR:

46-3-02 [RKR ENTERPRISES, IHC. i
DJ Name: Hon. RR1, BOX 206
RICHARD A. IRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
sress. 650 LEONARD STREET L | |
CLEARFIELD, PA - vs.
" DEFENDANT/JUDGMENT C ITOR:
reepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 DICK'S Excavzvrgﬁn}zgé",%ﬁ%esh. .

SCI SOMMERSET
1590 WALTERS MILL ROAD

l_SOMMERSET, PA 15510
RICHARD A. IRELAND

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000511-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 10/31/02

2003d-521-c0

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YQOU THAT: ‘ |
Judgment: _FOR_PLAINTIFF APR 152003
[x] Judgment was entered for:  (Name) _RRR_ENTERPRISES, INC William A. Shawr :
' . Prothonotary’Cie
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _DICR'S EXCAVATING
in the amount of $ 1,197.80 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/11/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
l:l Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,130.80
. Judgment Costs $¢_g%
|:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Ipnjt'iirrisgyogedetédgment 2 :00
Total $_1,197.80

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CiVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE {F THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

MAMB_ Date _ (240 (O \qwﬂp_gl ‘ , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of th rd of the proceedings containing the judgment.

PR ! j 2003 Date ‘—@Vo"\g)\g = , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . - . SEAL

AQOPC 315-03



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JU.DGMA ESI\IET/TRANSCRIPT

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD 9
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF/JUDGME :
46-3-02 [RRR ENTERPRISE?-}ATE PR 7
DJ Name: Hon. RR1, BOX 206
RICHARD A. TRELAND GRAMPIAN, PA 16838
aaress: 650 LEONARD STREET | L | E
CLEARFIELD, PA . VS.
N DEFENDANT/JUDGMENT C
roepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 DICK'S EXGAVAT%BG? ﬂ’ﬁfifssm.. .

SCI SOMMERSET
1590 WALTERS MILL ROAD
|§OMMERSET, PA 15510
RICHARD A. IRELAND

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000511-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 10/31/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __RKR_ENTERPRISES, TNC
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ FOLLINGTON, JR., RICHARD FC0313

in the amount of § 1,197.80 on: (Date of Judgment) 3/11/03
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,130.80
Judgment Costs $i-g_g
‘___I This case dismissed without prejudice. mttirris:yogeiusdgment 2 :00
Total $ 1,197.80

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $§

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, C!VIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR DISTRICT JUSTICES, IF THE JUDGMENT HOLDER
ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST COME FROM THE COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT JUSTICE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED N THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE DISTRICT JUSTICE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL, SETTLES,
OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

MAR 11 2003 Date =200 ROy, ,\Q‘ , District Justice
| certify that thlsls a trug.and correct copy of the rec f the proce containing the judgment.
APR v 4 0 Date% , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . - SEAL

AOPC 315-03
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - [Op)/

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID 8. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641

MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-0527-CD =
RKR Enterprises, Inc vs. Dick’s Excavating

Dear RKR Enterprisesg, Inc:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court

records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ’

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with ths Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

" If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

WordX WD
David S. Meholick
Court Administrator SEP 1220
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of £0urs



~

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 03-0527-CD
RKR Enterprises, Inc vs. Dick’s Excavating

Dear John G. Achille, Esq.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. '

I 'd

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO “Box 549) Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court, :
VL DS

David S. Meholick

Court Administrator



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division

RKR Enterprises, Inc.
Vs. 03-0527-CD

Dick's Excavating

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated

with prejudice

this l7“‘day'of November, 2005, as per Rule 23C.2.

(«);LL%

Will_am A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 17120

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



